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ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST
CRH FUNDING Il PTE. LTD.
Applicant

-and -

SAGE GOLD INC.

Respondent

SERVICE LIST
(UPDATED JANUARY 23, 2019)

GENERAL

CRH FUNDING Il PTE. LTD.

505 Fifth Avenue, 15" Floor
New York, NY 10017
USA

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street

Toronto, ON M5L 1B9

Guy P. Martel
Tel: (514) 397-3163
Email: gmartel@stikeman.com

Danny Duy Vu
Tel: (514) 397-6495
Email: ddvu@stikeman.com

Lee Nicholson
Tel: (416) 869-5604
Email: leenicholson@stikeman.com

Lawyers for CRH Funding Il PTE. Ltd.
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mailto:ddvu@stikeman.com
mailto:leenicholson@stikeman.com

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.

Bay Adelaide East
8 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200
Toronto, ON

Receiver of Sage Gold Inc.

Philip J. Reynolds
Tel: (416) 956 9200
Email: philreynolds@deloitte.ca

McMILLAN LLP

181 Bay Street

Suite 4400

Brookfield Place
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3

Rob Biehler

Tel: (905) 315-5785

Email: rbiehler@deloitte.ca

Wael Rostom

Tel: (416) 865-7790

Email: wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca

Tushara Weerasooriya
Email: tushara.weerasooriva@mcmillan.ca

Stephen Brown-Okruhlik
Tel: (416) 865-7043
Email: stephen.brown-okruhlik@mcmillan.ca

Lawyers for the Receiver

SAGE GOLD INC.
67 Yonge Street, Suite 808
Toronto, ON M5E 1J8

Nigel Lees
President
Email: nlees@sagegoldinc.com

ORMSTON LIST FRAWLEY LLP
6 Adelaide Street

Suite 500

Toronto, ON M5C 1H6

John Ormston
Tel: (416) 800-1151
Email: jormston@olflaw.com

Lindsay Moffatt
Email: Imoffatt@olflaw.com

Lawyers for Sage Gold Inc.
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PARTIES WITH SECURITY INTERESTS OR RIGHTS REGISTERED ON THE LAND REGISTRY

TOROMONT INDUSTRIES LTD./BATTELEFIELD
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

1691 Riverside Drive

Timmins, ON P4R 1M4

Pallett Valo LLP

77 City Centre Drive

West Tower

Suite 300

Mississauga, ON L5B 1M5

Maria Ruberto

Tel: (905) 273-3300

Email: mruberto@pallettvalo.com
Neeta Sandhu

Email: nsandhu@pallettvalo.com

Lawyers for Toromont Industries
Ltd./Battlefield Equipment Rentals

WLAD & SONS CONSTRUCTION LTD. Tel: (705) 232-6782

746 Hwy 67 Fax: (705) 232-7106

Iroquois Falls, ON Email: inquiries@wladconstruction.com
2120693 ONTARIO INC. (SUNSET

CONTRACTING)

1321 Sandy Falls Road

Timmins, ON P4R OH9

EPITRON INC. Tel: (705) 267-7382

841 Pine Street South, Fax: (705) 264-2888

Timmins, ON P4N 8S3 Email: epitron@epitroninc.com

TIM MCDOWELL EQUIPMENT LTD.
2870 White St
Val Caron, ON P2N 1B2

Tim McDowell
Tel: (602) 885-6560
Email: tim@mcdowellequipment.com

JUBILEE GOLD EXPLORATION LTD.
80 Richmond Street West

Suite 605

Toronto, ON M5H 2S9

McLEAN & KERR LLP
130 Adelaide St. West | Suite 2800
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Jim Blake

Tel: (416) 369-6629

Fax: (416) 366-8571

Email: jblake@mcleankerr.com

Lawyer for Jubilee Gold Exploration Ltd
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ST-ANDREW GOLDFIELDS LTD./ KIRKLAND
LAKE GOLD
200 Bay Street, Suite 3120

Jennifer Wagner
Corporate Legal Counsel
Tel: (647) 361-0198

Toronto, ON M5J 2J1 Email:  jwagner@klgold.com
FRANCO-NEVADA CORPORATON Lloyd Hong

199 Bay Street, Suite 2000 Chief Legal Officer & Corporate Secretary
P.O. Box 285 Tel: (416) 306-6317

Commerce Court Postal Station Email:  hong@franco-nevada.com
Toronto, ON M5L 1G9

Torys LLP David Bish

79 Wellington St. W. Tel: (416) 865-7353

30th Floor (deliveries) / 33rd Floor (reception) Box | Email:  dbish@torys.com

270, TD South Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Lawyers for Franco-Nevada Corporation

Weaver, Simmons LLP
233 Brady Street, 4" Floor
Sudbury, ON P3B 4H5

Rose Muscolino

Tel: (705) 674-6421

Fax: (705) 674-9948

Email: RMuscolino@weaversimmons.com

Lawyers for Equipment North Inc.

MINDEN GROSS LLP
145 King Street West, Suite 2200
Toronto, ON M5H 4G2

Raymond M. Slattery
Tel:  (416) 369-4149
Fax: (416) 864-9223
Email: rslattery@mindengross.corn

Lawyers for Cooper Equipment Rentals
Limited

SYLVANO A. CARLESSO
Barrister & Solicitor

321 Cameron Street North
Timmins, ON P4N 8L4

Sylvano A. Carlesso
Tel: (705) 365-8688

Fax: (705) 264-1450
Email: carlesso@spqr.law

Lawyer for 1685300 Ontario Inc. c.o.b. LPL
Contracting

CABO DRILLING CORP.
20 Sixth Street,

New Westminster,

British Columbia V3L 2Y8

Darren Timmer
Corporate Secretary

Tel: 604.527.4201
Email: darrent@cabo.ca
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EVANS BRAGAGNOLO & SULLIVAN LLP
120 Pine Street South
Timmins, ON P4N 2K4

Ted Tichinoff

Tel: (705) 264-1285

Fax: (705) 264-7424

Email: apelletier@ebslawyers.com

Lawyers for R. Ritchie Services Ltd.

2474397 ONTARIO INC. o/a OK TIRE MINING
AND COMMERICAL SERVICES

100 Laforest Road

Timmins, ON P4P 7C7

Justin Murray

Tel: (705) 335-8496
Email: justinmurray@murrayoktire.ca

PARTIES WITH SECURITY INTERESTS REGISTERED AT THE PPSA

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
Royal Bank Plaza

200 Bay Street South, 6" Floor
Toronto, ON M5J 2J5

Krista Carle
Tel: +1 (416) 974-1119
Email: krista.carle@rbc.com

Sabrina Plastich
Tel:
Email: sabrina.plastich@rbc.com

ATCO STRUCTURES & LOGISTICS
115 Peacekeepers Drive SW
Calgary, AB T3E 7X4

Darlene Van Wieren

Supervisor, Accounts Receivable, Collections
Tel: (403) 292-7687

Email: Darlene.vanwieren@atco.com

XYLEM CANADA COMPANY
1298 Clementsport Road, P.O. Box 41
Clementsvale, NS BOS 1G0

Kelley P. Caldarelli
President/Director
Email: kelley.caldarelli@xyleminc.com

OK MINING & COMMERCIAL SERVICES
100 LAFOREST ROAD
TIMMINS, ON P4N 7C7

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES
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MINISTRY OF NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT,
MINES AND FORESTRY

933 Ramsey Lake Road, B6

Sudbury, ON P3E 6B5

Brian McMahon

Director of Mine Rehabilitation

Tel: (705) 670-5787

Email: Brian.McMahon@ontario.ca

Legal Services Branch
M. Catherine Wyatt
Email: catherine.wyatt@ontario.ca

Michael Mercer
Email : michael.mercer@ontario.ca

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
c/o DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
The Exchange Tower

130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Attorney General of Canada

Tel: (416) 973-3172
Fax: (416) 973-0809
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch

6" Floor, 33 King Street West
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Kevin O’Hara

Tel: (905) 436-4510
Fax: (866) 888-3850
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca

MINISTRY OF LABOUR
Legal Services Branch

14" Floor, 400 University Ave
Toronto, ON M7A 1T7

David McCaskill
Email: david.mccaskill@ontario.ca

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF
ONTARIO AND THE DIRECTOR OF MINE
REHABILITATION

Attorney General for Ontario
Crown Law Office — Civil Law
8-720 Bay Street

Toronto, ON M7A 2S9

Ananthan Sinnadurai

Tel: (416) 326-5539
Fax: (416) 326-4181
Email: ananthan.sinnadurai@ontario.ca

OTHER PARTIES
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Cassels Brock

Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Ann Watterworth
Email: awatterworth@casselsbrock.com

Mickey Lungu
Email: mlungu@casselsbrock.com

Natalie Levine
Email: nlevine@casselsbrock.com

Lawyers for RZJ CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
LLC

Cassels Brock

Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Shayne Kukulowicz
Email: skukulowicz@casselsbrock.com

Monique Sassi
Email: msassi@casselsbrock.com

Lawyers for Eric Quint on behalf of a
corporation to be incorporated

PAAVO KANGAS AND ANNA IRENE KANGAS

177 Huot Street, P.O. Box 247, South Porcupine,
Ontario, PON 1HO

ESTATE OF OLGA SUHONEN C/O STEVE
SUHONEN

Mr. Steve A. Suhonen and Carita Suhonen
5811 North Meade Street

Appleton, WI

54913

United States

Tel: 920.475.2672

ssuhonen@new.rr.com

1617 N Ullman Street, Appleton, Wisconsin,
U.S.A. 54911

5803 North Mead Street,
Appleton, WI

54913

USA

ROBERT ROBITAILLE, DOUGLAS LALONDE
AND MIKE CARON

3087 Airport Road, P.O. Box 616, Timmins,
Ontario, P4N 7G2

OSISKO GOLD ROYALTIES LTD.

1100, avenue des Canadiens-de-Montreal
Suite 300

Montreal, QC

H3B 2S2
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1051989 ONTARIO INC.

1051989 Ontario Inc.

P.O. Box 308, 4963 Highway 11, Playfair
Township

Ramore, Ontario, POK 1R0

Attn: George Bourgeois

TECK RESOURCES INC.

550 Burrard Street, Suite 3300
Vancouver, BC
V6C 0B3

WATERTON GLOBAL VALUE, L.P.

Folio House, Road Town
Tortola, VGI 110

British Virgin Islands
Attn: Peter Poole

Waterton Global Resources Management
199 Bay St suite 5050, Toronto, ON M5L 1G9

MS. ELIZABETH HOPKINS.

Thomas Notzl — Barrister and Solicitor
2401 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite 309
Toronto, ON, M1K 2M5

Fax: 416-322-7552

2090720 ONTARIO INC.

1080 MICHELANO DRIVE
TIMMINS ONTARIO

P4P 1H9

c/o Kevin John Filo

MR. LYLE HENRY ARTHUR HOLT
MR. NOLAN MERRITT THOMAS COX

Lyle Henry Arthur Holt
Box 223 Beardmore ON POT 1 GO

Nolan Merritt Thomas Cox
Box 207 Beardmore ON POT 1 GO

ANDRE AND JEANNE CHARLEBOIS

P.O. Box 129
Val Gagne, ON
POK 1WO

TECHNOSUB

1156, Av Lariviere
Rouyn-Noranda, QC, J9X 4K8
Phone: (819) 797-3300

Fax: (819) 797-3060




MCKEWEN MINING

Raj S. Sahni
Email: sahnir@bennettiones.com

Carmen Diges:
Email: cdiges@mcewenmining.com

Lawyers for McEwen Mining
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